

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A Western Federal Lands Highway Division
 Project No : OR FWS ORCO 2015(2) FLMA No:
 OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)
 Project Name : Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot
 Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00014
 State : OR County : Lincoln
 Federal Location : Oregon Coast National Wildlife Refuge Complex

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 7/13/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: Contracting Officer
 Date: 8/19/2016

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____ Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 357,112.00	
Lanterra, LLC 363 N Sam Houston Pl Houston, TX 77060		\$ 246,130.00	Withdrew Bid
Banzer Construction Co PO Box 5758 Salem, OR 97304		\$ 321,238.25	
James Co Pro. PO Box 658 Randle, WA 98377		\$ 502,105.07	

Schedule A not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 357,112.00** **\$ 246,130.00** **\$ 321,238.25** **\$ 502,105.07**
 Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)
 OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)
 Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

			Engineer's Estimate		Lanterra, LLC		Banzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 55,155.00	\$ 55,155.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 17,710.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,617.00	\$ 6,617.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 8,030.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0120	1,050	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,512.50
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM									
Line A0140	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 3,080.00
15706-1100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A									
Line A0160	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0180	557	SOYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,127.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 13,479.40
20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE									
Line A0200	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line A0220	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
20301-3600	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
Line A0240	60	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 1,099.80
20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line A0260	5,100	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,315.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0280	395	CUYD	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 20,461.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line A0300	410	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 59.04	\$ 24,206.40
20466-0000	CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL									
Line A0320	70	CUYD	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 14,070.00
20702-0500	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE E									
Line A0340	350	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 3,300.50
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1									
Line A0360	5	CUYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 818.40	\$ 4,092.00
25125-0000	BOULDER									
Line A0380	20	EACH	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 204.60	\$ 4,092.00
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1 (BASE COURSE)									
Line A0400	280	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 54.86	\$ 15,360.80
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1 (TRAIL COURSE)									

Schedule A not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 357,112.00** **\$ 246,130.00** **\$ 321,238.25** **\$ 502,105.07**
 Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)
 OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)
 Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Lanterra, LLC		Banzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0420	10	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 314.10	\$ 3,141.00
30802-0000	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE									
Line A0440	220	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 81.72	\$ 17,978.40
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1									
Line A0460	240	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 153.63	\$ 36,871.20
41201-0000	TACK COAT									
Line A0480	1	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
60404-0000	CATCH BASIN									
Line A0500	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
60510-0300	4-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE									
Line A0520	70	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 3,299.80
60510-1000	8-INCH OUTLET PIPE									
Line A0540	45	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 63.55	\$ 2,859.75
60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL									
Line A0560	60	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 225.50	\$ 13,530.00
60901-0000	CURB, CONCRETE (24-INCH DEPTH)									
Line A0580	160	LNFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 75.62	\$ 12,099.20
60901-0600	CURB, CONCRETE, 8-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0600	80	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 3,098.40
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE									
Line A0620	10	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 401.50	\$ 4,015.00
61501-0200	SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE									
Line A0640	90	SQYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 50.67	\$ 4,560.30
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST (REMOVABLE)									
Line A0660	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
62013-2000	STONE MASONRY WALL									
Line A0680	24	SQYD	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 990.90	\$ 23,781.60
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0700	20	HOURL	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00
62201-0350	BACKHOE									
Line A0720	20	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line A0740	20	HOURL	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
Line A0760	20	HOURL	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0780	20	HOURL	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00
62403-0000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL									
Line A0800	5	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 904.20	\$ 4,521.00
62407-0000	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL									
Line A0820	60	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36.66	\$ 2,199.60

Schedule A not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 357,112.00 \$ 246,130.00 \$ 321,238.25 \$ 502,105.07
 Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)
 OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)
 Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Lanterra, LLC		Banzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62410-0000	PLACING MANUFACTURED TOPSOIL (GROWING MEDIUM)									
Line A0840	160	SQYD	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 92.81	\$ 14,849.60
62511-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD									
Line A0860	900	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 6,597.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A0880	74	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 144.93	\$ 10,724.82
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line A0900	5,500	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,400.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line A0920	3,300	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 4,389.00
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN (YELLOW)									
Line A0940	2,900	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 4,408.00
63401-2100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line A0960	900	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,410.00
63405-2900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, TURN ARROW									
Line A0980	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
63405-4450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL									
Line A1000	1	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
Line A1020	60	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,650.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line A1040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,090.25	\$ 9,090.25	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
64603-0500	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK									
Line A1060	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
64603-0800	FIXTURE, KIOSK									
Line A1080	1	EACH	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 20,118.00	\$ 20,118.00
64605-0000	FIXTURE (ENTRANCE SIGN)									
Line A1100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,932.00	\$ 19,932.00

Schedule A not awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B Western Federal Lands Highway Division
 Project No : OR FWS ORCO 2015(2) FLMA No:
 OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)
 Project Name : Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot
 Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00014
 State : OR County : Lincoln
 Federal Location : Oregon Coast National Wildlife Refuge Complex

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 7/13/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: Contracting Officer
 Date: 8/19/2016

Contract Awarded to: Banzer Construction Award Date: 08/17/2016
 Contract Number: DTFH7016C00033 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 416,135.00	
Lanterra, LLC 363 N Sam Houston Pl Houston, TX 77060		\$ 235,636.00	Withdrew Bid
Banzer Construction Co PO Box 5758 Salem, OR 97304		\$ 397,189.25	
James Co Pro Inc. PO Box 658 Randle, WA 98377		\$ 543,429.72	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 416,135.00 \$ 235,636.00 \$ 397,189.25 \$ 543,429.72

Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)

OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)

Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			Lanterra, LLC		Benzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 55,155.00	\$ 55,155.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 17,710.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,617.00	\$ 6,617.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 8,030.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line B0120	1,050	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,512.50
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM									
Line B0140	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 3,080.00
15706-1100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A									
Line B0160	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line B0180	600	SOYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 14,520.00
20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE									
Line B0200	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line B0220	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
20301-3600	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
Line B0240	60	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 1,099.80
20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line B0260	5,100	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,315.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line B0280	395	CUYD	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 20,461.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line B0300	410	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 59.04	\$ 24,206.40
20466-0000	CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL									
Line B0320	70	CUYD	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 14,070.00
20702-0500	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE E									
Line B0340	350	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 3,300.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 416,135.00 \$ 235,636.00 \$ 397,189.25 \$ 543,429.72

Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)

OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)

Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Lanterra, LLC		Benzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1											
Line B0360	5	CUYD	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 818.40	\$ 4,092.00		
25125-0000	BOULDER											
Line B0380	20	EACH	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 204.60	\$ 4,092.00		
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1 (BASE COURSE)											
Line B0400	280	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 54.86	\$ 15,360.80		
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1 (TRAIL COURSE)											
Line B0420	10	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 314.10	\$ 3,141.00		
30802-0000	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE											
Line B0440	220	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 81.72	\$ 17,978.40		
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1											
Line B0460	240	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 153.63	\$ 36,871.20		
41201-0000	TACK COAT											
Line B0480	1	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		
60404-0000	CATCH BASIN											
Line B0500	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00		
60510-0300	4-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE											
Line B0520	70	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 3,299.80		
60510-1000	8-INCH OUTLET PIPE											
Line B0540	45	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 63.55	\$ 2,859.75		
60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL											
Line B0560	60	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 225.50	\$ 13,530.00		
60901-0000	CURB, CONCRETE (24-INCH DEPTH)											
Line B0580	160	LNFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 75.62	\$ 12,099.20		
60901-0600	CURB, CONCRETE, 8-INCH DEPTH											
Line B0600	115	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 4,453.95		
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE											
Line B0620	10	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 401.50	\$ 4,015.00		
61501-0200	SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE											
Line B0640	140	SQYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 50.67	\$ 7,093.80		
61904-0000	BOLLARD POST (REMOVABLE)											
Line B0660	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00		
62013-2000	STONE MASONRY WALL											
Line B0680	24	SQYD	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 990.90	\$ 23,781.60		

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 416,135.00 \$ 235,636.00 \$ 397,189.25 \$ 543,429.72

Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)

OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)

Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			Lanterra, LLC		Benzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line B0700	20	HOURL	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00
62201-0350	BACKHOE									
Line B0720	20	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line B0740	20	HOURL	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
Line B0760	20	HOURL	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line B0780	20	HOURL	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00
62403-0000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL									
Line B0800	5	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 904.20	\$ 4,521.00
62407-0000	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL									
Line B0820	60	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36.66	\$ 2,199.60
62410-0000	PLACING MANUFACTURED TOPSOIL (GROWING MEDIUM)									
Line B0840	160	SQYD	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 92.81	\$ 14,849.60
62511-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD									
Line B0860	900	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 6,597.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line B0880	74	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 144.93	\$ 10,724.82
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line B0900	5,500	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,400.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line B0920	3,300	LNFT	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 4,389.00
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN (YELLOW)									
Line B0940	2,900	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 4,408.00
63401-2100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line B0960	900	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,410.00
63405-2900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, TURN ARROW									
Line B0980	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
63405-4450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL									
Line B1000	1	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
Line B1020	60	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 416,135.00** **\$ 235,636.00** **\$ 397,189.25** **\$ 543,429.72**

Project No: OR FWS ORCO 2015(2)

OR FWS ORCO 2014(1)

Project Name: Alder Island Parking Lot, Two Rivers Peninsula Parking Lot

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			Lanterra, LLC		Benzer Construction Co.		James Co Pro Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line B1040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 9,090.25	\$ 9,090.25	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
64601-1000	BUILDING, RESTROOM FACILITY									
Line B1060	1	EACH	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,014.00	\$ 45,014.00	\$ 36,395.00	\$ 36,395.00
64603-0500	FIXTURE, BICYCLE STORAGE RACK									
Line B1080	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
64603-0800	FIXTURE, KIOSK									
Line B1100	1	EACH	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 20,118.00	\$ 20,118.00
64605-0000	FIXTURE (ENTRANCE SIGN)									
Line B1120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,932.00	\$ 19,932.00